

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 238

BY: Representative Brown

1 **AMEND** by deleting the figures on line 20 and inserting in
2 lieu thereof the following figures: "78,468,420.00"

3 **AMEND FURTHER** by deleting the figures on line 28 and
4 inserting in lieu thereof the following figures:
5 "2,000,958,304.00"

6 **AMEND FURTHER** by deleting the figures on line 38 and
7 inserting in lieu thereof the following figures:
8 "2,210,178,290.00"

9 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 482 through 484 by deleting the words
10 and figures "Two Million Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred
11 Seventy-four Dollars (\$2,230,974.00)" and inserting in lieu
12 thereof the following words and figures: "Two Million One Hundred
13 Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-eight Dollars (\$2,120,848.00)"